

Global Cementing LLC dba SOS LLC

18048 I-70 Road
Russell, KS 67665

Invoice

Date	Invoice #
1/10/2014	1184

Bill To
TREK ABC, LLC 155 NORTH MARKET ST SUITE 710 WICHITA, KS 67202

P.O. No	Terms	Project
WILLS #6	Net 30	

Quantity	Description	Rate	Amount
162	COMMON	15.50	2,511.00
108	POZ	8.50	918.00
10	GEL	23.50	235.00
280	HANDLING	2.10	588.00
	BULK MILEAGE	538.00	538.00
1	TRI-PLEX PUMP CHARGE FOR PIA PLUG	1,200.00	1,200.00
48	PUMP TRUCK MILEAGE	6.50	312.00
48	PICKUP	2.50	120.00
10	HULLS	45.00	450.00
	DEDUCT 15% FROM TOTAL IF PAID WITHIN 30 DAYS OF INVOICE ROOKS CO	6.15%	253.01

Thank you for your business.

Phone #	Fax #	E-mail
785-324-2658	785-445-3526	

Total \$7,125.01

SCHIPPER'S OIL FIELD SERVICES, L.L.C.

1184

REMIT TO 18048 170RD
RUSSELL, KS 67665

SERVICE POINT: Russell, KS - Abrie, KS

DATE <u>1-10-14</u>	SEC.	TWP.	RANGE	CALLED OUT	ON LOCATION	JOB START <u>2:30pm</u>	JOB FINISH <u>3:30pm</u>
LEASE <u>Wills</u>	WELL # <u>6</u>	LOCATION			COUNTY <u>Hooker</u>	STATE <u>KS</u>	

OLD OR NEW (CIRCLE ONE)

CONTRACTOR Professional Pulling Service OWNER _____

TYPE OF JOB PTA

HOLE SIZE _____ TD. _____

CASING SIZE 4 1/2 DEPTH _____

TUBING SIZE 2 3/8 DEPTH 3142

DRILL PIPE DEPTH _____

TOOL DEPTH _____

PRES. MAX 500psi MINIMUM Ops:

MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT _____

CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. _____

PERFS _____

DISPLACEMENT _____

EQUIPMENT

PUMP TRUCK CEMENTER Heath

" P1 HELPER Leah

BULK TRUCK DRIVER Mark

" B3

BULK TRUCK DRIVER _____

CEMENT AMOUNT ORDERED 270sx 60/40 4 1/2 gel

COMMON _____ @ _____

POZMIX _____ @ _____

GEL _____ @ _____

CHLORIDE _____ @ _____

ASC _____ @ _____

_____ @ _____

_____ @ _____

_____ @ _____

_____ @ _____

_____ @ _____

HANDLING _____ @ _____

MILEAGE _____ @ _____

TOTAL _____

REMARKS:

1st Plug @ 3142 = 100sx and 200# hulls

2nd Plug @ 1757 = 150sx with 300# hulls
and cement circulated to surface - come out
of hole with tubing and top off 4 1/2 casing
with 20 sx

CHARGE TO: Tick AEC LLC

STREET 155 North Market Street Suite 710

CITY Wichita STATE KS ZIP 67202

Schippers Oil Field Services, L.L.C.,
 You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and
 furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or contractor to
 do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction
 and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read and
 understand the "GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS"
 listed on the reverse side. Thank You!

PRINTED NAME: Thad Stan

SIGNATURE _____

SERVICE

DEPTH OF JOB _____

PUMP TRUCK CHARGE _____

EXTRA FOOTAGE _____ @ _____

MILEAGE _____ @ _____

MANIFOLD _____ @ _____

_____ @ _____

TOTAL _____

PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT

_____ @ _____

500# HULLS @ _____

_____ @ _____

_____ @ _____

TOTAL _____

SALES TAX (If Any) _____

TOTAL CHARGES _____

DISCOUNT _____ IF PAID IN 30 DAYS

Professional Pulling Services, LLC

P.O. Box 486

Hays, Kansas 67601

(785) 628-7443 * (785) 623-7745

Date: _____ Order No. _____

W.S. No. _____ Invoice No. _____

Company Trek AEC

Called By _____

Lease Wills Well No. 6

County Rooks State Kansas

Type of Job: Plugging

Remarks: Date: 01/09/2014

Move in rig up. Single out rods. Rig over for tubing.

Tubing is stuck, wait on wireline. Back off at

100 joints. Pull 7 joints, shut down.

1/10/2014

Pulled tubing, painted out. Run back in and pump cement.

Pulled 54 joints, pump cement. Pulled rest pipe.

Wash out pins and collars, rack joints on timbers and

dope up pins. Builds fence around pit. Rig down and

moved off

Pulled

Rods

of Grade

Polished Rod 1 1/4 x 16

Liner 1 1/2 x 7

Pony Rods 3/4 x 4

Taper #1 3/4" 144

Taper #2 _____

Taper #3 _____

Taper #4 _____

Pony Rods 3/4 x 2

Pump 2x1.5x12 rwt

Run Back

Rods

Polished Rod _____

Liner _____

Pony Rods _____

Taper #1 _____

Taper #2 _____

Taper #3 _____

Taper #4 _____

Pony Rods _____

Pump _____

Tubing

of Grade

Subs _____

Joints/Tally 100

Size 2.875

Thread 8R

TAC _____

Joints _____

Subs _____

S.N. _____

BBL _____

Mud Anchor _____

Tubing

Subs _____

Joints/Tally _____

Size _____

Thread _____

TAC _____

Joints _____

Subs _____

S.N. _____

BBL _____

Mud Anchor _____

Notes:

Date:	Rig #6 Hrs	Rate	NA	Rate
01-09	11.5	\$210		\$155
01-10	11	\$210		\$155
		\$210		\$155
		\$210		\$155
		\$210		\$155
		\$210		\$155

Product	Quantity	Rate	Total
Misc. Wash Gas	3	\$ 2.15	\$ -
Misc. Pipe Dope	0	\$ 40.00	\$ -
Misc.		\$ -	\$ -
Misc.		\$ -	\$ -
Misc.		\$ -	\$ -
Misc.		\$ -	\$ -

Company Supervisor _____ Foreman _____

Operator Casey Herrman

